
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12303 11801 11544 11346 11136 10965 10820 10680 10583 10518 10495 10480 10635 10875 10859 10936 11252 12252 13032 13521 13826 14153 14415 14535 307,967

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 706

JMJGU1 674 674 674 674 674 674 656 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,403

JMJGU2 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 662 662 662 662 662 662 662 680 680 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,401

JMJGU3 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 579 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,232

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 693 695 695 687 694 693 686 671 668 667 669 669 663 668 692 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,636

TBINU2 696 697 697 691 700 699 693 680 673 674 669 669 669 669 697 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

TBINU3 693 698 695 692 697 692 691 676 672 674 670 671 674 672 697 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,665

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 680 674 670 669 668 678 693 692 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 136 95 86 86 86 86 96 132 138 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,610

PGLAGT12 360 338 291 290 264 251 234 230 230 230 230 230 230 256 234 245 268 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,710

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 180 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 130 130 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 180 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 130 130 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

SGB3GT31 150 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 168 188 213 213 213 213 213 3,896

SGB3GT32 149 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 166 187 213 213 213 213 213 3,889

SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 110 91 94 98 102 2,652

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 110 91 92 97 102 2,270

SKSPBK1 305 279 243 242 223 213 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 226 318 336 350 350 350 350 350 7,013

TJGSBK1B (DF) 351 340 287 286 258 245 225 211 197 177 172 167 212 249 225 237 263 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 6,143

TJGSBK2A 347 324 274 272 244 230 211 197 184 162 157 152 198 235 212 225 250 310 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,217

TJGSBK2B 347 324 274 272 244 230 211 197 183 162 157 152 198 235 211 223 249 309 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,213

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 (DF) 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 5,535

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 213 213 213 213 213 2,769

PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 1,385

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132

TJGSBK1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 170 230 245 245 245 3,318

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 91 92 97 102 1,277

PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 1,005

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,069

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 919

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,530

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,473

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 25 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 38 30 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1042 1198 1455 1485 1696 1866 2011 2151 2248 2313 2336 2351 2196 1869 1885 1808 1492 1006 1000 958 953 917 932 947 32,294

TOTAL GEN 12250 11748 11491 11293 11083 10912 10767 10627 10530 10465 10442 10427 10582 10822 10806 10883 11199 12199 12979 13468 13773 14100 14362 14482 306,709

28-Mar-12

Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14371 14109 13970 14221 14488 14709 14699 14703 14677 14619 14362 13780 13293 13002 12975 13691 13948 13934 13813 13615 13277 13223 12905 12588 307,967

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 706

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,403

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,401

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,232

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,636

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,669

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,665

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,610

PGLAGT12 360 347 311 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 319 312 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,710

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

SGB3GT31 178 122 120 141 209 213 213 213 213 213 194 183 156 120 120 184 183 182 209 209 179 188 181 177 3,896

SGB3GT32 178 121 120 141 209 213 213 213 213 213 193 182 156 120 120 183 182 182 208 209 178 188 180 176 3,889

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 133 131 132 125 107 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,652

SGRIGT13 90 90 90 90 90 133 131 132 125 107 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,270

SKSPBK1 326 286 258 299 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 331 310 264 258 332 331 330 350 350 328 335 329 326 7,013

TJGSBK1B (DF) 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 6,143

TJGSBK2A 347 331 296 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 305 297 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,217

TJGSBK2B 347 331 295 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 305 297 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,213

YPKA 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 18,792

YPGS 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 4,584

PGLAGT11 (DF) 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 5,535

SGB3GT33 178 120 120 139 209 213 213 213 213 213 193 182 156 120 120 183 182 181 208 208 178 188 180 176 2,769

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 100 99 99 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 1,385

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132

TJGSBK1A (DF) 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 245 0 0 3,318

SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 133 129 131 123 105 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 1,277

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 100 99 99 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,005

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,069

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 919

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 115 0 0 0 0 1,530

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,473

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 0 0 65 100 100 94 75 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 20 10 10 10 25 70 70 15 20 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 20 20 20 30 111 100 35 35 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1109 1371 1510 1259 992 906 916 912 938 996 983 1127 1214 1505 1534 1218 961 975 966 1014 1102 939 1012 1013 32,294

TOTAL GEN 14320 14058 13919 14170 14437 14658 14648 14652 14626 14568 14311 13729 13242 12951 12922 13638 13895 13881 13760 13562 13224 13170 12852 12535 306,709




